SSLA

THE SURPLUS LINE ASSOCIATION

OF CALIFORNIA

388 MARKET STREET, | ITH FLOOR
SAN Francisco, CA 94111

EnGar 8. CLARK
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

JAMES S, PUGH
MANAGER

QOctober 30, 1995

BULLETIN #729

TELEPHONE
(415) 4344900
(800) 334-0491

Fax
(415) 434-3716

NEW AND UPDATED LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS (“LESLI”)

The California Department of Insurance has added sixteen nonadmitted insurers to the LESLI
list previously issued under SLA Bulletin #727. These sixteen companies, and their effective
dates are:

IN ‘

Commonwealth Insurance Company (Canada)

Connecticut Specialty Insurance Company (Connecticut)
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Limited (UK)

Lincoln Insurance Company (Delaware)

London and Edinburgh Insurance Company, Ltd. (UK)
Maritime Insurance Company Limited (UK)

Mt. Hawley Insurance Company (Delaware)

SR International Business Insurance Company Limited (UK)
Sunderland Marine Mutual Insurance Company Limited (UK)
TIG Insurance Company of Michigan (Michigan)

Terra Nova Insurance Company Limited (UK)
Threadneedle Insurance Company Limited (UK)

The Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company Limited (UK)

Uni Storebrand Skadeforsikring AS (Norway)

EFFECTIVE DATE
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95

10/27/95



BULLETIN #729
October 30, 1995

Page Two
Unionamerica Insurance Company, Ltd. (UK} 10/27/95
Zurich Re Limited (UK) 10/27/95

Therefore, please replace the list issued with Bulletin #727, and use the attached list which
represents all those nonadmitted insurers approved to date.

Also, please remember:

- the SLLA will continue to issue replacement LESLI’s as additional insurers are
approved,;

- Form A filings are not required for insurers listed on LESLI;

- Insurers currently on the Regulation 2174 Listing of Filings may be used for
placements until the date of expiration;

- Form A filings are still required for placements made with insurers listed on the
Listing of Filings only.

Should you have any question or concerns, please contact myself, Jim Pugh, Linda Cheng or
Ilona Bovee at (415) 434-4900. Thank you.

S

Edgar S. Clark
Executive Director

ESC/Ij1

Attachment



Date: October 27, 1995

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

INSURER

DATE APPROVED

AXA Marine & Aviation Insurance Ltd. (U.K.)
Acceptance Insurance Company(Nebraska)
Admiral Insurance Company (Delaware)
Adriatic Insurance Company(North Dakota)

Agricultural Excess and Surplus Insurance Company
(Delaware)

American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company
(Delaware)

American Equity Insurance Company(Arizona)

American Internaticnal Specialty Lines Insurance
Company (Alaska)

American Western Home Insurance Company (Oklahoma)
Buckeye Union Insurance Company(Ohio)

Century Surety Company (Ohio)

Chubb Custom Insurance Company (Delaware)

Citicorp International Trade Indemnity, Inc.
(New Jersey)

Clarendon America Insurance Company(New Jersey)
Colonia Insurance Company(New York)

Colony Insurance Company(Virginia)

Columbia Casualty Company(Illinois)

Commonwealth Insurance Company (Canada)

Connecticut Specialty Insurance Company (Connecticut)
Coregis Indemnity Company(Illinois)

Dearborn Insurance Company(Illinocis)

10/13/95
9/22/95
6/30/95
6/30/95

6/30/95

9/1/95

9/8/95

6/30/95
9/1/95
10/13/95
9/1/95

8/4/95

9/1/95
9/1/95
9/1/95
9/1/95
7/6/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
9/1/95

9/1/95



LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS
PAGE 2

INSURER

DATE:10/27/95

DATE APPROVED

Eden Park Insurance Company(Indiana)
Essex Insurance Company(Delaware)
Evanston Insurance Company(Illinois)

Executive Risk Specialty Insurance Company
(Connecticut)

Fidelity Excess and Surplus Insurance Company
(New Jersey)

First Specialty Insurance Corporation(Missouri)
Fulcrum Insurance Company (New York)

General Agents Insurance Company of America, Inc.
(Oklahoma)

General Star Indemnity Company (Connecticut)
Genesis Indemnity Insurance Company (North Dakota)
Gotham Insurance Company(New York)

Guaranty National Insurance Company(Colorado)

Gulf Underwriters Insurance Company(North Carolina)
Health Providers Insurance Company(Illinecis)
Houston Casualty Company (Texas)

Interstate Fire & Casualty Company(Illinois)
Lexington Insurance Company (Delaware)

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)
Lincoln General Insurance Company(Pennsylvania)
Lincoln Insurance Company(Delaware)

London and Edinburgh Insurance Company Ltd. (U.K.)
Maritime Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)
Monticello Insurance Company(Delaware)

Mt. Hawley Insurance Company(Delaware)

National Fire & Marine Insurance Company (Nebraska)

Nautilus Insurance Company (Arizona)

6/30/95
7/6/95

8/11/95

9/1/95

8/4/95
9/1/95

9/1/95

9/8/95
8/11/95
8/4/95
8/4/95
7/28/95
7/7/95
7/18/95
9/1/95
10/20/95
7/28/95
10/27/95
9/1/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
10/27/95
9/1/95
10/27/95
6/30/95

8/4/95



LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS
PAGE 3
INSURER

North American Capacity Insurance Company
(New Hampshire)

Northfield Insurance Company({Missouri)

Nutmeg Insurance Company{Connecticut)

Pacific Insurance Company, Ltd. (Connecticut)
Reliance Insurance Company of Illinecis(Illinois)
Rock River Insurance Company{Illinois)

Royal Surplus Lines Insurance Company (Connecticut)
SAFECO Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Washington)

SR International Business Insurance Company
Limited(U.K.)

St. Paul Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Delaware)

Savers Property and Casualty Insurance Company
(Missouri)

Scottsdale Insurance Company (Ohio)

Steadfast Insurance Company{Delaware)

Stonewall Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Delaware)

Sunderland Marine Mutual Insurance Company
Limited(U.K.)

T.H.E. Insurance Company(Louisiana)

TIG Insurance Company of Michigan(Michigan)
Terra Nova Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)
Threadneedle Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)

The Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company
Limited (U.K.)

TransGuard Insurance Company of America, Inc.
{Illinois)

Tudor Insurance Company(New Hampshire)
Uni Stroebrand Skadeforsikring AS(Norway)

Unionamerica Insurance Company Ltd. (U.K.)

DATE:10/27/95

DATE APPROVED

8/11/95
6/30/95
6/30/95
9/1/95

6/30/95
9/1/95

6/30/95

10/20/95

10/27/95

7/6/95

6/30/95
6/30/95
7/18/95

9/1/95

10/27/95
9/22/95

10/27/95
10/27/95

10/27/95

10/27/95

7/6/95
7/18/95
10/27/95

10/27/95



LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS DATE:10/27/95

PAGE 4

INSURER DATE APPROVED
United Capitol Insurance Company(Wisconsin) 7/28/95
United Coastal Insurance Company{Arizona) 9/1/95%5
United National Insurance Company(Pennsylvania) 7/28/95
USF Insurance Company {(Pennsylvania) 9/1/95
Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Georgia) 6/30/95
Western Heritage Insurance Company{Arizona) 9/1/95
Western World Insurance Company (New Hampshire) 6/30/95
Zurich Re Limited(U.K.) 10/27/95



