

THE SURPLUS LINE ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA

388 Market Street, 11th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111

EDGAR S. CLARK
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

James S. Pugh Manager CISCO, CA 94111

Telephone
(415) 434-4900
(800) 334-0491
FAX

(415) 434-3716

October 30, 1995

BULLETIN #729

NEW AND UPDATED LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS ("LESLI")

The California Department of Insurance has added sixteen nonadmitted insurers to the LESLI list previously issued under SLA Bulletin #727. These sixteen companies, and their effective dates are:

INSURER	EFFECTIVE DATE
Commonwealth Insurance Company (Canada)	10/27/95
Connecticut Specialty Insurance Company (Connecticut)	10/27/95
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Limited (UK)	10/27/95
Lincoln Insurance Company (Delaware)	10/27/95
London and Edinburgh Insurance Company, Ltd. (UK)	10/27/95
Maritime Insurance Company Limited (UK)	10/27/95
Mt. Hawley Insurance Company (Delaware)	10/27/95
SR International Business Insurance Company Limited (UK)	10/27/95
Sunderland Marine Mutual Insurance Company Limited (UK)	10/27/95
TIG Insurance Company of Michigan (Michigan)	10/27/95
Terra Nova Insurance Company Limited (UK)	10/27/95
Threadneedle Insurance Company Limited (UK)	10/27/95
The Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company Limited (UK)	10/27/95
Uni Storebrand Skadeforsikring AS (Norway)	10/27/95

BULLETIN #729 October 30, 1995 Page Two

Unionamerica Insurance Company, Ltd. (UK)

10/27/95

Zurich Re Limited (UK)

10/27/95

Therefore, please <u>replace</u> the list issued with Bulletin #727, and use the attached list which represents all those nonadmitted insurers approved to date.

Also, please remember:

- the SLA will continue to issue replacement LESLI's as additional insurers are approved;
- Form A filings are not required for insurers listed on LESLI;
- Insurers currently on the Regulation 2174 Listing of Filings may be used for placements until the date of expiration;
- Form A filings are still required for placements made with insurers listed on the Listing of Filings only.

Should you have any question or concerns, please contact myself, Jim Pugh, Linda Cheng or Ilona Bovee at (415) 434-4900. Thank you.

Edgar S. Clark
Executive Director

Millaria

ESC/ljl

Attachment

Date: October 27, 1995

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS

INSURER	DATE APPROVED
AXA Marine & Aviation Insurance Ltd.(U.K.)	10/13/95
Acceptance Insurance Company (Nebraska)	9/22/95
Admiral Insurance Company (Delaware)	6/30/95
Adriatic Insurance Company (North Dakota)	6/30/95
Agricultural Excess and Surplus Insurance Company (Delaware)	6/30/95
American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company (Delaware)	9/1/95
American Equity Insurance Company(Arizona)	9/8/95
American International Specialty Lines Insurance Company (Alaska)	6/30/95
American Western Home Insurance Company (Oklahoma)	9/1/95
Buckeye Union Insurance Company (Ohio)	10/13/95
Century Surety Company(Ohio)	9/1/95
Chubb Custom Insurance Company(Delaware)	8/4/95
Citicorp International Trade Indemnity, Inc. (New Jersey)	9/1/95
Clarendon America Insurance Company (New Jersey)	9/1/95
Colonia Insurance Company (New York)	9/1/95
Colony Insurance Company (Virginia)	9/1/95
Columbia Casualty Company(Illinois)	7/6/95
Commonwealth Insurance Company(Canada)	10/27/95
Connecticut Specialty Insurance Company (Connecticut	ut) 10/27/95
Coregis Indemnity Company(Illinois)	9/1/95
Dearborn Insurance Company(Illinois)	9/1/95

DATE: 10/27/95

INSURER Eden Park Insurance Company (Indiana)	DATE	APPROVED 6/30/95
Essex Insurance Company(Delaware)		7/6/95
Evanston Insurance Company(Illinois)		8/11/95
Executive Risk Specialty Insurance Company (Connecticut)		9/1/95
Fidelity Excess and Surplus Insurance Company (New Jersey)		8/4/95
First Specialty Insurance Corporation(Missouri)		9/1/95
Fulcrum Insurance Company (New York)		9/1/95
General Agents Insurance Company of America, Inc. (Oklahoma)		9/8/95
General Star Indemnity Company (Connecticut)		8/11/95
Genesis Indemnity Insurance Company(North Dakota)		8/4/95
Gotham Insurance Company(New York)		8/4/95
Guaranty National Insurance Company(Colorado)		7/28/95
Gulf Underwriters Insurance Company(North Carolina)	7/7/95
Health Providers Insurance Company(Illinois)		7/18/95
Houston Casualty Company (Texas)		9/1/95
<pre>Interstate Fire & Casualty Company(Illinois)</pre>		10/20/95
Lexington Insurance Company(Delaware)		7/28/95
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)		10/27/95
Lincoln General Insurance Company (Pennsylvania)		9/1/95
Lincoln Insurance Company(Delaware)		10/27/95
London and Edinburgh Insurance Company Ltd.(U.K.)		10/27/95
Maritime Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)		10/27/95
Monticello Insurance Company (Delaware)		9/1/95
Mt. Hawley Insurance Company (Delaware)		10/27/95
National Fire & Marine Insurance Company(Nebraska)		6/30/95
Nautilus Insurance Company(Arizona)		8/4/95

LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS PAGE 3

INSURER	DATE	APPROVED
North American Capacity Insurance Company (New Hampshire)		8/11/95
Northfield Insurance Company (Missouri)		6/30/95
Nutmeg Insurance Company(Connecticut)		6/30/95
Pacific Insurance Company, Ltd. (Connecticut)		9/1/95
Reliance Insurance Company of Illinois(Illinois)		6/30/95
Rock River Insurance Company(Illinois)		9/1/95
Royal Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Connecticut))	6/30/95
SAFECO Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Washington))	10/20/95
SR International Business Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)		10/27/95
St. Paul Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Delaware)	•	7/6/95
Savers Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Missouri)		6/30/95
Scottsdale Insurance Company(Ohio)		6/30/95
Steadfast Insurance Company(Delaware)		7/18/95
Stonewall Surplus Lines Insurance Company(Delaware	≥)	9/1/95
Sunderland Marine Mutual Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)		10/27/95
T.H.E. Insurance Company(Louisiana)		9/22/95
TIG Insurance Company of Michigan(Michigan)		10/27/95
Terra Nova Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)		10/27/95
Threadneedle Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)		10/27/95
The Tokio Marine & Fire Insurance Company Limited(U.K.)		10/27/95
TransGuard Insurance Company of America, Inc. (Illinois)		7/6/95
Tudor Insurance Company(New Hampshire)		7/18/95
Uni Stroebrand Skadeforsikring AS(Norway)		10/27/95
Unionamerica Insurance Company Ltd.(U.K.)		10/27/95

LIST OF ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINE INSURERS PAGE 4

<u>INSURER</u> <u>DATE</u>	APPROVED
United Capitol Insurance Company (Wisconsin)	7/28/95
United Coastal Insurance Company (Arizona)	9/1/95
United National Insurance Company (Pennsylvania)	7/28/95
USF Insurance Company(Pennsylvania)	9/1/95
Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Company (Georgia)	6/30/95
Western Heritage Insurance Company(Arizona)	9/1/95
Western World Insurance Company (New Hampshire)	6/30/95
Zurich Re Limited(U.K.)	10/27/95